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NORTHFIELD PARK Entries 
Monday, February 9, 2026, First Post 6:00 PM 

 
 

First Race
NON WINNERS $3500 IN LAST 4 STARTS. AE: N/W $1015 PER START IN 2025-26.
Purse: $8,400     Class: NW3500L4     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3   Odds
1   1   BADLANDS CASINO    Da Noble            Cr Carter           1:55.3   6-1-1    9-5
2   2   SPORTY DEAL        Ke Kash Jr          Ke Kash Jr          X-X-X    3-2-2    7-1
3   3   CYCLONE BANNER N   Ju Irvine           Ra Bendis           X-X-X    8-5-5    3-1
4   4   PIZZAGAINA         Ku Sugg             Je Millner          1:57.2   1-4-2    9-2
5   5   ROSE RUN XILED     An Macdonald        Wi Johnson          1:57.3   5-1-3    7-1
6   6   UNFILTERED         Aa Lehman           Aa Lehman           X-X-X    5-7-3    15-1
7   7   RECORD MACHINE     Ch Lems             Sa Schillaci        1:58.3   5-1-2    25-1
8   8   HEART OF ROCK      Jo Ciocca Jr.       Wh Johnson          X-X-X    4-4-5    25-1
9   [9  DREAMINALLTHETIME  Lo Ebersole         Jo Oliverio         X-X-X    2-8-4    25-1

Second Race
NON WINNERS $8000 IN LAST 4 STARTS OR N/W $1750 PER START IN 2025-26. OR CLAIMING $30,000 (WITH
ALLOWANCES) AE: N/W $10,000 IN LAST 4 STARTS OR CLAIMING $40,000 (W/A) (DRAW OUTSIDE).
Purse: $15,000     Class: NW10000L4     Gait: Trot         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3   Odds   Claiming
1   1   NEVERLOSE FELIX    Br Rhoades          Sa Schillaci        1:59.3   7-6-1    8-1
2   2   NACHO RODEO        Ku Sugg             Ed Miller           X-X-X    2-4-3    7-1
3   3   MACMORRIS HANOVER  Da Noble            Co Kreiser          1:58.3   5-1-4    3-1    $30,000
4   4   OBERTO             Ty Angus            Je Roegner          X-X-X    3-4-3    5-1    $30,000
5   5   DON'T TAKE MY KEYS Ch Lems             Ry Stahl            X-X-X    3-2-2    4-1
6   6   WINTER SOLDIER     An Macdonald        Ja Merriman         X-X-X    2-2-3    7-1
7   7   INQUISTIVE DAN     Ju Irvine           Sa Schillaci        1:55.2   1-5-1    7-2    $40,000

Third Race
NON WINNERS $2500 IN LAST 4 STARTS. AE: N/W $750 PER START IN 2025-26. AE: CLAIMING $8000 (WITH
ALLOWANCES)
Purse: $6,800     Class: NW2500L4     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3   Odds   Claiming
1   1   SRIRACHA HEAT      Jo Ciocca Jr.       Pa Holzman          X-X-X    3-5-7    5-2
2   2   PLAY THE PONIES    Da Noble            Ma Chupp            X-X-X    2-5-2    5-1
3   3   CAPTAIN T HANOVER  Ju Irvine           Co Kreiser          X-X-X    7-4-7    7-2
4   4   MAJOR OFFENSE      Ch Lems             Ka Plested          X-X-X    8-5-5    20-1
5   5   MUSIC IS ART       Ma Headworth        Ma Headworth        X-X-X    6-7-6    5-1
6   6   LONG LEGGED JOHN   Ke Kash Jr          Ke Kash Jr          X-X-X    5-2-5    20-1
7   7   TWO OCLOCK JOHNNY  Ku Sugg             Wh Johnson          2:00.1   6-1-8    20-1   $8,000
8   8   KAMARA             An Macdonald        Al Hanners          X-X-X    7-6-6    20-1   $8,000
9   [9  TWO BIRDS ONESTONE Br Rhoades          St Main             X-X-X    X-6-6    7-2

Fourth Race
NON WINNERS $1500 IN LAST 4 STARTS THAT ARE N/W $25,000 IN 2025-26. AE: N/W $500 PER START IN 2025-26. AE:
CLAIMING $5000 (WITH ALLOWANCES) THAT ARE N/W $2500 IN LAST 4 STARTS.
Purse: $5,300     Class: NW1500L4     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3   Odds   Claiming
1   1   MISTER REBBILY A   Jo Ciocca Jr.       Ba Redder           X-X-X    7-6-9    15-1
2   2   WINSTON            Da Noble            St Van Huizen       1:57.2   1-9-8    7-5
3   3   RANGER ALERT       Lo Ebersole         Je Ebersole         X-X-X    6-4-5    25-1
4   4   HEADBANGER         Ke Kash Jr          Gr Bateson          X-X-X    2-5-3    9-1
5   5   PET MY ROCK        Em Miller           Ro Troyer           X-X-X    6-2-9    4-1
6   6   FARMERS BEACH      Ja Thompson         Ti Hall             X-X-X    5-2-4    25-1   $5,000
7   7   HEEZ OURPERSEUS N  Ju Irvine           Co Kreiser          X-X-X    3-7-7    7-1    $5,000
8   8   FLAMIN FREDY       Ku Sugg             Br Presto           X-X-X    5-7-5    25-1   $6,250
9   [9  EXPRESSO JOE       Br Rhoades          Br Rhoades          1:59.2   1-2-6    4-1    $5,000
AE1     SHARK PLAY         Aa Merriman         Ar Mc Ilmurray      X-X-X    3-5-6

Fifth Race
NON WINNERS $5050 IN LAST 4 STARTS AE: N/W $1255 PER START IN 2025-26.
Purse: $10,600     Class: NW5000L4     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3   Odds
1   1   EVILEYE FLEEGLE    Da Bontrager        Da Bontrager        X-X-X    2-5-7    5-2
2   2   BACK IN MY DAY     Ku Sugg             Je Roegner          1:58.4   1-3-1    2-1
3   3   BE A LUCKY STAR    Da Noble            Ha Loney            X-X-X    6-3-2    7-2
4   4   POCKET THE CASH N  Ch Lems             Sa Schillaci        1:55.1   5-1-6    6-1
5   5   NOT TODAY          Jo Ciocca Jr.       Jo Ciocca Jr.       X-X-X    7-3-3    25-1
6   6   JOHNNY SACK        An Macdonald        Co Kreiser          X-X-X    6-5-6    10-1
7   7   LOUIE THE HORSE N  Ju Irvine           Ra Bendis           X-X-X    3-9-5    25-1
8   8   U GOING            Ty Angus            Pe Stratton         1:56.1   4-2-1    12-1
9   [9  TICK'S A YANKIN    Ma Headworth        Ma Headworth        X-X-X    4-10-1   25-1
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Sixth Race
OPEN HANDICAP POST POSITION 6 ASSIGNED
Purse: $19,000     Class: OPEN HCP     Gait: Trot         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3   Odds
1   1   MOHATU AS          Ku Sugg             Ma Headworth        1:57.3   1-2-5    7-2
2   2   YANKS DUGOUT       Da Noble            Jo Sugg             1:55.3   4-3-1    4-1
3   3   TT'S MAGNUM FORCE  Jo Ciocca Jr.       Jo Wengerd          1:58.0   8-1-1    8-1
4   4   DREBIN             An Macdonald        Ja Merriman         1:57.1   6-2-1    4-1
5   5   LEGACY AFFAIR      Ro Wrenn Jr.        Jo Sugg             X-X-X    3-3-5    5-2
6   6   DISGRUNTLED CARL   Ju Irvine           Sa Schillaci        1:56.2   1-1-2    3-1

Seventh Race
NON WINNERS 1 PARI-MUTUEL RACE OR $10,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W 2 PM RACES OR $20,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING
PRICE $15,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $8,600     Class: NW1PMCD     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3   Odds   Claiming
1   1   CORPORATE BUSINESS Ju Irvine           Je Millner          X-X-X    4-4-2    3-1    $18,750
2   2   CATCHING UP        Ja Day              Ja Day              X-X-X    3-4-5    15-1
3   3   PETE SAID          Ty Angus            Ca Hollar           X-X-X    2-6-2    9-2    $18,750
4   4   GARY               An Macdonald        La Merriman         X-X-X    5-2-4    15-1
5   5   STINGLIKAB HANOVER Ku Sugg             Ed Miller           1:55.4   6-1-2    5-2    $18,750
6   6   JUST RIGHT NOW     Br Rhoades          Ja Hanna            X-X-X    4-7-5    25-1   $18,750
7   7   BUTANE             Ja Thompson         Ke Merriman         2:02.0   1-2-2    7-2    $18,750
8   8   RKS CAPTAIN        Ch Lems             Wa Eubank           X-X-X    3-6-3    25-1
9   [9  KB'S WELL DONE     Em Miller           Je Miller           X-X-X    5-3-3    15-1   $15,000

Eighth Race
NON WINNERS 2 PARI-MUTUEL RACES (MARES N/W 3) OR $20,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W 4 PM RACES OR $30,000
LIFETIME CLAIMING PRICE $22,500 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $10,200     Class: NW2PMCD     Gait: Trot         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3   Odds   Claiming
1   1   BURNINDOWNTHEHOUSE Cr Hershberger      Cr Hershberger      X-X-X    6-4-3    8-1    $28,125
2   2   KING OF CASH       Br Rhoades          Ma Chupp            X-X-X    2-7-6    4-1    $28,125
3   3   VANELLOPE          Ku Sugg             Je Roegner          2:02.3   1-3-1    3-1
4   4   LOUMINATOR         Ch Lems             Sa Schillaci        1:59.3   8-1-2    7-2    $28,125
5   5   JUU DEE KAA        Da Noble            We Cox              2:03.1   5-1-6    6-1
6   6   CHICAGO HALL       An Macdonald        Ja Merriman         2:01.2   1-7-2    8-1    $28,125
7   7   EVERYBODYLUVJOE    Jo Ciocca Jr.       Ja Weller           X-X-X    3-5-3    25-1
8   8   THOM CRUISE        Ju Irvine           Ar Alvarez          X-X-X    5-3-5    15-1
9   [9  MINDFUL AMOS       Em Miller           Je Miller           X-X-X    2-4-5    10-1   $22,500

Ninth Race
NON WINNERS $1500 IN LAST 4 STARTS THAT ARE N/W $25,000 IN 2025-26. AE: N/W $500 PER START IN 2025-26.
Purse: $5,300     Class: NW1500L4     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3   Odds
1   1   IAM ERIK N         Lo Ebersole         Ba Redder           X-X-X    5-7-4    5-1
2   2   OGRADYS FIRST MAN  Ja Thompson         Ti Hall             X-X-X    6-7-8    20-1
3   3   CAPTAIN ALBERT G   Br Rhoades          Ro Troyer           X-X-X    7-7-1    7-2
4   4   UNCLE BRUDIE       Jo Ciocca Jr.       Ma Chupp            X-X-X    8-9-7    20-1
5   5   MOVED BYTHE SPIRIT Ku Sugg             Ge Malady           1:58.0   1-6-4    3-2
6   6   BRIAN'S ROCKNDAWG  Da Noble            Ha Loney            X-X-X    9-7-8    5-1
7   7   BALLARD MR COIN    Ja Day              Ja Day              X-X-X    6-8-2    20-1
8   8   BEAUTY DESIRES     Ke Kash Jr          Ke Kash Jr          X-X-X    9-7-9    20-1
9   [9  ASTON HILL DAVE    Se Smithpeters      Se Smithpeters      X-X-X    7-8-3    10-1
AE1     SHARK PLAY         Aa Merriman         Ar Mc Ilmurray      X-X-X    3-5-6

Tenth Race
NON WINNERS $5000 IN LAST 4 STARTS. AE: N/W $1250 PER START IN 2025-26. AE: CLAIMING $15,000 (WITH
ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $10,600     Class: NW5000L4     Gait: Trot         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3   Odds   Claiming
1   1   ANASTASIA RUDY     Ch Lems             Je Conger           2:02.3   6-1-5    9-1
2   2   DONTFORGETLITTLMAN Ju Irvine           Ti Miller           X-X-X    7-5-8    8-1
3   3   RHETT BUTLER       Lo Ebersole         Je Ebersole         X-X-X    4-4-3    25-1
4   4   ROSE RUN ZOOM      Da Noble            Co Kreiser          X-X-X    2-6-7    6-5
5   5   MAGICAL JOURNEY    La Harmon           Jo Bates            2:01.1   6-1-5    6-1    $15,000
6   6   FOUR WHEELIN       Ty Angus            Er Jaeck Jr.        X-X-X    2-3-3    25-1
7   7   BIGLY              An Macdonald        Aa Johnston         1:59.3   1-1-7    6-1
8   8   ALITTLEPIXIEDUST   Ku Sugg             Je Roegner          2:01.4   1-4-5    6-1
9   [9  BAMBOO             Jo Ciocca Jr.       Ma Chupp            2:01.4   1-4-2    25-1
AE1     JAILHOUSE YANKEE   Da Noble            Ro Troyer           2:00.4   8-1-1
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Eleventh Race
GUARANTEED $10,000 PICK 4 STARTS HERE OPEN HANDICAP (POST POSITIONS 1 & 8 ASSIGNED)
Purse: $19,500     Class: OPEN HCP     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3   Odds
1   1   LAKE CHARLES       Ju Irvine           Pa Holzman          1:59.0   5-1-9    8-1
2   2   AYR BALMORAL GB    Ro Wrenn Jr.        Ro Burke            1:54.0   2-1-5    3-1
3   3   NIGHT SHADOW       Ku Sugg             Ro Burke            1:57.0   1-6-6    9-2
4   4   OUR BENSON N       Ch Lems             Sa Schillaci        X-X-X    3-3-2    7-1
5   5   MASTER YOSSI N     Jo Ciocca Jr.       Sa Schillaci        1:55.2   8-1-3    25-1
6   6   MONEYMAN MIKKI     Co Kreiser          Co Kreiser          1:53.0   1-1-1    9-2
7   7   CELTIC SPIRIT N    Br Rhoades          Ch Noble            X-X-X    4-4-2    15-1
8   8   HELIUM N           Da Noble            Ch Noble            1:52.2   1-4-1    5-2

Twelfth Race
NON WINNERS $6500 IN LAST 4 STARTS. OR N/W $1500 PER START IN 2025-26. OR N/W 10 PARI-MUTUEL RACES
CLAIMING PRICE $40,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES). AE: N/W 8 PM RACES OR CLAIMING $30,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $13,400     Class: NW6500L4     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3   Odds   Claiming
1   1   MY FRIEND MEL      Jo Ciocca Jr.       Je Roegner          1:56.4   2-2-1    5-1
2   2   JANELLE GRANNY     Ja Day              Ja Day              1:55.4   1-9-4    4-1
3   3   LIL PLUGS          Br Rhoades          Br Rhoades          1:55.4   1-2-4    6-1
4   4   BETTERDEALMEIN     Ch Lems             B Umholtz           1:57.4   4-6-1    15-1   $50,000
5   5   JK'S CHAMP         An Macdonald        Ch Johnson          1:56.3   7-5-1    25-1
6   6   CLUB SCENE         Ju Irvine           Sa Schillaci        X-X-X    8-9-3    12-1
7   7   BISMARKDUPLESSIS N Da Noble            Ch Noble            1:56.2   1-5-3    3-1
8   8   MIDWIND BEACH BOY  Ku Sugg             Ro Burke            X-X-X    2-2-5    9-2    $30,000
9   [9  BELECHICK          Ro Wrenn Jr.        Da Neil             1:55.0   3-1-2    7-1

Thirteenth Race
$10,000 GUARANTEED POOL NON WINNERS $5000 IN LAST 4 STARTS OR N/W $1250 PER START IN 2025-26. AE: N/W
$6500 IN LAST 4 STARTS OR N/W $1500 PS IN 2025-26. OR CLAIMING $22,500 (WITH ALLOWANCES) (DRAW OUTSIDE).
Purse: $12,800     Class: NW6500L4     Gait: Trot         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3   Odds   Claiming
1   1   MUCHO MACHO        Ku Sugg             Bi Rhoades          X-X-X    3-2-4    8-1
2   2   HIS GLORY          Ty Angus            Ma Chupp            X-X-X    2-6-5    15-1
3   3   MO BAY             Ch Lems             Sa Schillaci        X-X-X    4-8-2    9-1
4   4   SBROCCO            Ke Kash Jr          To Troyer           2:03.4   5-1-5    8-1
5   5   MET YOUR REQUEST   Cr Hershberger      Cr Hershberger      X-X-X    2-4-4    5-2
6   6   SWARTZ BROS DONNA  Br Rhoades          La Clabaugh         2:00.3   1-4-1    15-1   $27,000
7   7   SPITFIRE OVERSEES  An Macdonald        Ja Merriman         X-X-X    4-8-2    8-1
8   8   FLIGHT NUMBER ONE  Ju Irvine           Co Kreiser          1:56.3   6-1-3    5-1    $22,500
9   [9  HEAVENSDOR HANOVER Ro Wrenn Jr.        Pa Holzman          X-X-X    4-2-8    3-1

Fourteenth Race
NON WINNERS $5000 IN LAST 4 STARTS AE: N/W $1250 PER START IN 2025-26. AE: CLAIMING $15,000 (WITH
ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $10,600     Class: NW5000L4     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3   Odds   Claiming
1   1   BASE STEALER       Da Noble            Ha Loney            1:53.3   5-1-5    7-2
2   2   ROC VODKA          Ch Lems             Sa Schillaci        X-X-X    3-3-2    5-1    $15,000
3   3   GUMPTION HANOVER   Br Rhoades          Bi Rhoades          1:54.4   4-1-3    3-1    $18,750
4   4   CATCH ME CONRAD    Ja Thompson         Gr Cook             X-X-X    8-7-3    25-1
5   5   FOX VALLEY MONACO  Ro Wrenn Jr.        Pa Holzman          1:56.0   2-2-1    5-2    $15,000
6   6   ALWAYS ANDREW      Ju Irvine           Co Kreiser          X-X-X    8-2-8    7-1
7   7   MR PNUT            Ke Kash Jr          Ar Mc Ilmurray      X-X-X    8-9-9    25-1
8   8   SWEET ALEX         Ty Angus            Je Millner          1:56.4   7-1-3    25-1
9   [9  LAKESIDE BUDDY     Ku Sugg             Ro Troyer           X-X-X    6-5-5    25-1


